
CITY OF CLEWISTON 

115 West Ventura Avenue 

Clewiston, Florida 33440 

BUDGET WORKSHOP AGENDA 

Monday, August 14, 2023 – 3:00 p.m. 

Call Meeting to Order 

Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance 

Additions/Deletions/Changes and Approval of the Agenda 

Public Comments 

1. Solid Waste Fund

Revenues 

Departmental Review 

Capital Improvement Plan 

2. General Fund – Mosquito Control

Revenues 

Departmental Review 

3. General Fund – Public Works Departments

Administration 

Central Garage 

Streets & Sidewalks 

Street Lighting 

4. Public Works – Capital Improvement Plans Review

Equipment 

Paving Plan 

Sidewalks & Culverts Plan 

5. Roof Assessments Update

6. Other Budget Updates (to be provided at workshop)

7. Commission Comments and Discussion

Adjournment 



The City of Clewiston is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

City Hall is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available.  Accommodation requests or interpretive services 

must be made 48 hours prior to the meeting.  Please contact the City Clerk’s office at (863) 983-1484, extension 105, or FAX (863) 

983-4055 for information or assistance.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, the 

person will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, the person may need to ensure a verbatim record of the 

proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify the above Notice of Meeting of the City Commission of the City of Clewiston is a 

true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at the front and rear entrances of City 

Hall, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times. 

Mary K. Combass, City Clerk 



City of Clewiston
Budget Workshop August 14, 2023

430: Solid Waste
Mosquito Control

Public Works Departments



2024 Solid Waste Revenue Calculations

Type Units Rate Monthly Total Annual Total

Tipper 2571 31.08$   $79,907 $958,880

Additional Tipper 31 12.27$   $380 $4,564

Special Rate 28 7.77$   $218 $2,611

Total 2630 $80,505 $966,055

Residential
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2024 Solid Waste Revenue Calculations

Commercial

Containers charged at base rate

Container Size Container Size

Number 

of Containers Units Base Rate Monthly Total Annual Total

2 2 54 108 $15.54 $1,678 $20,140

4 4 71 284 $15.54 $4,413 $52,960

6 6 42 252 $15.54 $3,916 $46,993

8 8 14 112 $15.54 $1,740 $20,886

Total Total 181 756 11,748$            140,979$         

Unit fees after base applied

Units Unit Fee Monthly Total Annual Total

5787 $12.27 $71,006 $852,078

Containers charged at base only (2 Yard Containers)

Container Size Container Size

Number 

of Containers Units Base Rate Monthly Total Annual Total

2 2 36 72 $15.54 $1,119 $13,427

Tipper carts or shared containers billed at flat rate

Carts/Con Flat Rate Monthly Total Annual Total

177 $31.08 $5,501 $66,014

Commercial Rates -Total Revenue 89,375$            1,072,497$      

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL $169,281 $2,038,5532



Budget Worksheet
City of Clewiston, FL Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Revenue

Fund: 430 - SOLID WASTE

SubCategory: 343 - Charges for Services-Physical Environment

Garbage Collect. - Res 955,524.00430-343410 729,365.00 779,327.62696,110.00 729,835.98 966,055.00640,171.75

Garbage Collect.-Comm. 966,270.00430-343411 784,862.00 884,245.14739,638.00 806,015.78 1,072,497.00711,607.85

Garbage Coll - Roll-offs 20,000.00430-343412 25,000.00 20,746.4350,000.00 44,242.64 _____________________________190.00

GC - Res. Special Pick-Up 4,000.00430-343413 500.00 19,000.00500.00 977.19 4,000.007,000.00

GC - Commercial Spec 4,000.00430-343414 500.00 2,600.00500.00 3,730.70 4,000.001,200.00

Garbage Collection - Misc. 902.00430-343415 500.00 0.00500.00 80.00 902.000.00

1,950,696.00 1,360,169.60 2,047,454.001,540,727.001,584,882.291,487,248.00 1,705,919.19SubCategory: 343 - Charges for Services-Physical Environment Total:

SubCategory: 361 - Interest and Other Earnings

Interest Earned 300.00430-361000 200.00 245.96300.00 244.93 300.00164.05

300.00 164.05 300.00200.00244.93300.00 245.96SubCategory: 361 - Interest and Other Earnings Total:

SubCategory: 364 - Sales-Disposition of Fixed Assets

Sale of Equipment 0.00430-365200 0.00 39,560.000.00 2,700.00 _____________________________0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.002,700.000.00 39,560.00SubCategory: 364 - Sales-Disposition of Fixed Assets Total:

SubCategory: 369 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues

Insurance Proceeds 0.00430-369901 0.00 0.000.00 30.25 _____________________________0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.0030.250.00 0.00SubCategory: 369 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues Total:

SubCategory: 382 - Enterprise Contributions

Transfer-Solid Waste Reserves 593,597.00430-382301 147,500.00 0.0087,639.00 0.00 582,847.000.00

593,597.00 0.00 582,847.00147,500.000.0087,639.00 0.00SubCategory: 382 - Enterprise Contributions Total:
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Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Preliminary
2023 - 2024

DRAFT 23-24

Defined Budgets

SubCategory: 384 - Debt Proceeds

Loan Proceeds 900,000.00430-384400 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _____________________________737,411.00

900,000.00 737,411.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00

3,444,593.00 2,097,744.65 2,630,601.001,688,427.001,587,857.471,575,187.00 1,745,725.15

SubCategory: 384 - Debt Proceeds Total: 

Fund: 430 - SOLID WASTE Total:
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Solid Waste
Solid Waste 

Expenses
2021-2022 

Budget
2022-2023 

Budget
2023-2024

Proposed 
Budget

Variation

Salary & Wages 223,922 229,985 251,611 21,626

Benefits 116,507 123,587 142,858 19,271

Contractual 
Services

4,500 5,000 5,000 0

Operating 
Expenditures

257,380 273,420 323,047 49,627

Solid Waste 
Disposal Fees

664,000 751,347 750,000 -1,347

Repair & 
Maintenance

85,250 96,000 131,000 35,000

Capital 0 970,000 110,500 -859,500

Debt Service/Lease 0 114,584 120,654 6,070

General Fund
Transfers

123,234
213,634

156,056
724,614

163,084
632,847

7,028
-91,767

TOTAL 1,688,427 3,444,593 2,630,601 -813,992

Employee Data

Full-time 5.5

10%5%

0%

12%

29%
5%

4%

5%

30%

2023-2024 Proposed Budget

Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Contractual Services
Operating Expenditures
Solid Waste Disposal Fees
Repair & Maintenance
Capital
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• Solid Waste is Disposed of by Lee County Solid Waste,
Through an Agreement Between Hendry & Lee County

• Lee County Solid Waste Sets the Disposal Fees
• Revised Fees are Effective January 1st of Each Year

• Fees for Fiscal Year 2024
• Oct – Dec 2023 = $83.57
• Jan – Sept 2024 =$87.17 (4.3% Increase)

Solid Waste Disposal Fees
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• Solid Waste Disposal Fees Comprise 47% of All Operating Expenses
• Estimated Budget for Solid Waste Disposal Fees - $750,000

9,000 Tons
50% Residential
46% Commercial
4% Horticulture

Solid Waste Disposal Fees
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Budget Worksheet
City of Clewiston, FL Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Expense

Fund: 430 - SOLID WASTE

SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages

Regular Salaries 216,611.00430-7072-512000 210,484.00 179,026.48200,725.00 182,429.76 236,889.00143,489.86

Appreciation & 24 Hr. 3,451.00430-7072-512005 4,041.00 0.003,028.00 0.00 3,822.000.00

Overtime Salaries 9,923.00430-7072-514000 9,397.00 15,483.329,263.00 12,481.87 10,900.0018,073.13

229,985.00 161,562.99 251,611.00223,922.00194,911.63213,016.00 194,509.80SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages Total:

SubCategory: 520 - Benefits

OPEB 0.00430-7072-520002 0.00 0.000.00 2,056.00 _____________________________0.00

Taxes-FICA 17,594.00430-7072-521000 17,130.00 14,462.7616,296.00 14,060.52 19,248.0011,698.59

Retirement Contribution 12,997.00430-7072-522000 12,629.00 9,056.5712,043.00 -22,754.45 14,213.008,219.00

Frozen Defined Benefit 1,250.00430-7072-522001 4,183.00 642.004,183.00 3,405.00 12,058.000.00

457 Match 6,498.00430-7072-522500 6,315.00 4,164.066,022.00 3,731.29 7,107.003,824.72

Insurance-Health 64,552.00430-7072-523000 57,800.00 49,549.6557,711.00 43,781.45 65,594.0035,797.11

Insurance - Dental 2,592.00430-7072-523001 2,544.00 2,126.732,715.00 1,964.10 3,317.001,585.58

Insurance - Life 1,534.00430-7072-523002 1,526.00 1,270.681,435.00 966.09 1,932.00974.10

Insurance - AD & D 153.00430-7072-523003 153.00 115.98142.00 106.83 166.0092.79

Worker's Compensation 15,226.00430-7072-524000 13,069.00 12,020.0016,980.00 16,377.00 17,731.0010,152.00

Unemployment Comp 0.00430-7072-525000 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _____________________________825.00

Long Term Disability Ins. 1,191.00430-7072-526000 1,158.00 900.311,104.00 837.20 1,492.00717.86

123,587.00 73,886.75 142,858.00116,507.0064,531.03118,631.00 94,308.74SubCategory: 520 - Benefits Total:

SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services

Accounting & Auditing 3,500.00430-7072-532000 3,500.00 2,430.003,500.00 2,514.00 3,500.001,675.00

Other Contractual Serv 1,500.00430-7072-534000 1,000.00 1,107.631,000.00 1,411.66 1,500.00627.77

5,000.00 2,302.77 5,000.004,500.003,925.664,500.00 3,537.63SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services  Total:

SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures

001 Admin. Charges 56,403.00430-7072-537700 52,257.00 39,195.0048,641.00 48,641.00 58,640.0042,300.00

410 Admin. Charges 20,713.00430-7072-537701 18,830.00 14,121.0016,265.00 16,265.00 27,809.0013,808.00
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Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Travel & Per Diem 0.00430-7072-540000 0.00 135.000.00 0.00 _____________________________0.00

Safety 0.00430-7072-542500 600.00 184.09600.00 18.08 _____________________________195.86

Rental & Lease - Equip. 0.00430-7072-544100 0.00 89,399.860.00 0.00 _____________________________51,566.64

Insurance 116,304.00430-7072-545000 103,043.00 102,896.0089,846.00 89,988.00 151,195.0067,844.00

Promotional Activities 1,000.00430-7072-548000 0.00 174.890.00 182.99 1,000.000.00

Solid Waste Disposal 751,347.00430-7072-551900 664,000.00 612,843.99664,000.00 666,606.86 750,000.00488,532.70

Fuel 70,000.00430-7072-552100 40,000.00 51,576.4240,000.00 30,993.04 70,000.0036,321.16

Uniforms 4,000.00430-7072-552500 3,150.00 2,893.533,150.00 3,513.20 4,000.001,011.96

Tires & Tubes 0.00430-7072-552600 0.00 0.000.00 714.18 _____________________________0.00

Operating Supplies 5,000.00430-7072-552700 39,500.00 47,535.5939,500.00 44,219.77 10,403.0012,159.04

1,024,767.00 713,739.36 1,073,047.00921,380.00901,142.12902,002.00 960,955.37SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures Total:

SubCategory: 545 - Depreciation

Depreciation 0.00430-7072-593000 0.00 0.000.00 80,257.36 _____________________________0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.0080,257.360.00 0.00SubCategory: 545 - Depreciation Total:

SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance

Maintenance - Buildings 1,000.00430-7072-546100 250.00 551.06250.00 2,000.00 1,000.00385.00

Maint.-Mach. & Equip. 40,000.00430-7072-546200 35,000.00 47,275.9135,000.00 42,667.26 75,000.0041,546.69

Maint. - Vehicles 55,000.00430-7072-546500 50,000.00 74,946.4940,000.00 70,606.24 55,000.0039,682.04

96,000.00 81,613.73 131,000.0085,250.00115,273.5075,250.00 122,773.46SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance  Total:

SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay

Machinery & Equipment 970,000.00430-7072-564000 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 110,500.00794,611.00

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 FY 2023 - Dumpsters and Tipper Carts 1. (300) Tipper Carts - $19,500
2. Dumpsters - $56,000
3. 1/2 Ton Truck - $35,000

970,000.00 794,611.00 110,500.000.000.000.00 0.00SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay Total:

SubCategory: 570 - Debt Service

Other Debt Service Costs 0.00430-7072-573001 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _____________________________1,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00SubCategory: 570 - Debt Service Total:
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Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Preliminary
2023 - 2024

DRAFT 23-24

Defined Budgets

SubCategory: 571 - Principal

Principal 71,200.00430-7072-571000 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 82,218.000.00

71,200.00 0.00 82,218.000.000.000.00 0.00SubCategory: 571 - Principal Total:

SubCategory: 572 - Interest

Interest Expense 43,384.00430-7072-572000 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 38,436.000.00

43,384.00 0.00 38,436.000.000.000.00 0.00SubCategory: 572 - Interest Total:

SubCategory: 590 - Transfers

Transfer To Other Funds 156,056.00430-7072-591000 123,234.00 92,421.00114,860.00 114,860.00 163,084.00104,032.00

Contingent Expenses 674,614.00430-7072-592000 163,634.00 0.0096,928.00 0.00 582,847.000.00

Pay to Capital Reserve 50,000.00430-7072-592002 50,000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.00 50,000.000.00

880,670.00 104,032.00 795,931.00336,868.00114,860.00261,788.00 92,421.00SubCategory: 590 - Transfers Total:

3,444,593.00 1,932,748.60 2,630,601.001,688,427.001,474,901.301,575,187.00 1,468,506.00Fund: 430 - SOLID WASTE Total: 
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Department/Item Account Number 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030 2030-2031 2031-2032 2032-2033 TOTAL

Solid Waste

Commercial Front Loader 001-7072-564000 360,000.00$  360,000.00$       

Grab Loader 001-7072-564000 180,000.00$  180,000.00$  360,000.00$       

Residentual Side Loader 001-7072-564000 380,000.00$  380,000.00$       

Dumpster 001-7072-564000 56,000.00$       40,000.00$       40,000.00$    40,000.00$    40,000.00$    40,000.00$    40,000.00$    40,000.00$    40,000.00$    40,000.00$    416,000.00$       

Tipper Carts 001-7072-564000 19,500.00$       30,000.00$       30,000.00$    30,000.00$    30,000.00$    30,000.00$    30,000.00$    30,000.00$    30,000.00$    30,000.00$    289,500.00$       

half ton pick up 35,000.00$       35,000.00$         

Total 110,500.00$     70,000.00$       250,000.00$  70,000.00$    430,000.00$  450,000.00$  70,000.00$    250,000.00$  70,000.00$    70,000.00$    1,840,500.00$    

Five Year total 930,500.00$                 

Ten Year total 1,840,500.00$              
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Mosquito Control Revenues

Description Monthly Annual

Rate - $7/3,931 Units  $27,518 $330,216

FDOT Mowing Contract $18,952

Total Mosquito Control Revenues $349,168
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7076: Mosquito Control
Physical Environment 

– Mosquito Control
2021-2022 

Budget
2022-2023

Budget
2023-2024

Proposed 
Budget

Variation

Salary & Wages 9,490 11,025 12,146 1,121

Benefits 726 843 929 86

Contractual Services 314,010 377,400 345,900 -31,500

Operating 
Expenditures

8,577 13,732 13,582 -150

Repair & 
Maintenance

1,000 1,000 1,000 0

Capital 0 15,000 16,000 1,000

Transfers 5,693 0 0 0

TOTAL 339,496 419,000 389,557 -29,443

Employee Data

Full-time 0

3%

0%

89%

4%

0%

4%

0%

2022-2023 Proposed Budget

Salaries & Wages Benefits

Contractual Services Operating Expenditures

Repair & Maintenance Capital

Transfers
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Budget Worksheet
City of Clewiston, FL Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Expense

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Category: 55 - Physical Environment

Department  : 7076 - Mosquito Control

SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages

Overtime Salaries 11,025.00001-7076-514000 9,490.00 9,095.489,237.00 5,440.06 12,146.004,307.68

11,025.00 4,307.68 12,146.009,490.005,440.069,237.00 9,095.48SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages Total:

SubCategory: 520 - Benefits

Taxes-FICA 843.00001-7076-521000 726.00 612.27707.00 410.48 929.00296.11

Retirement Contribution 0.00001-7076-522000 0.00 371.650.00 224.20 _____________________________168.93

457 Match 0.00001-7076-522500 0.00 185.850.00 48.09 _____________________________84.46

Insurance-Health 0.00001-7076-523000 0.00 2,638.630.00 1,094.87 _____________________________1,093.65

Insurance - Dental 0.00001-7076-523001 0.00 70.490.00 59.68 _____________________________28.76

843.00 1,671.91 929.00726.001,837.32707.00 3,878.89SubCategory: 520 - Benefits Total:

SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services

Other Contractual Serv 3,500.00001-7076-534000 3,184.00 4,162.503,184.00 1,780.00 3,500.001,780.00

Mowing Services 168,900.00001-7076-534002 125,000.00 147,693.75125,000.00 104,175.00 182,400.00113,110.00

Mosquito Contractor 205,000.00001-7076-534003 185,826.00 154,091.48185,826.00 139,048.35 160,000.0032,613.43

377,400.00 147,503.43 345,900.00314,010.00245,003.35314,010.00 305,947.73SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services  Total:

SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures

410 Admin. Charges 5,003.00001-7076-537701 4,058.00 3,042.004,120.00 4,120.00 4,694.003,328.00

Travel & Per Diem 1,300.00001-7076-540000 1,200.00 1,590.221,200.00 0.00 1,300.00420.43

Registration/Trng Fees 550.00001-7076-540500 500.00 480.00500.00 0.00 550.00380.00

Insurance 529.00001-7076-545000 469.00 468.00409.00 408.00 688.00308.00

Promotional Activities 1,000.00001-7076-548000 1,000.00 0.001,000.00 252.00 1,000.000.00

Fuel 150.00001-7076-552100 150.00 0.00150.00 0.00 150.000.00

Chemicals 0.00001-7076-552300 0.00 733.600.00 0.00 _____________________________0.00

Operating Supplies 5,000.00001-7076-552700 1,000.00 3,442.641,000.00 1,367.37 5,000.002,225.42
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Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Dues & Memberships 200.00001-7076-554100 200.00 0.00200.00 0.00 200.000.00

13,732.00 6,661.85 13,582.008,577.006,147.378,579.00 9,756.46SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures Total:

SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance

Maint.-Mach. & Equip. 1,000.00001-7076-546200 1,000.00 10.281,000.00 50.36 1,000.0021.91

1,000.00 21.91 1,000.001,000.0050.361,000.00 10.28SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance  Total:

SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay

Machinery & Equipment 15,000.00001-7076-564000 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 16,000.0017,636.15

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 1. 4x4 Gator with Spray Machine - $16,000

15,000.00 17,636.15 16,000.000.000.000.00 0.00SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay Total:

SubCategory: 590 - Transfers

Contingent Expenses 0.00001-7076-592000 5,693.00 0.008,650.00 0.00 _____________________________0.00

0.00 0.00 0.005,693.000.008,650.00 0.00

419,000.00 177,802.93 389,557.00339,496.00258,478.46342,183.00 328,688.84

SubCategory: 590 - Transfers Total: 

Department  : 7076 - Mosquito Control Total: 
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Mosquito Control Support
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7070: Public Works Administration
General Government 

– Public Works 
Administration

2021-2022
Budget

2022-2023
Budget

2023-2024
Proposed 

Budget

Variation

Salary & Wages 184,668 192,861 209,257 16,396

Benefits 87,255 102,746 113,869 11,123

Contractual Services 300 0 0 0

Operating 
Expenditures

13,520 15,700 26,950 11,250

Repair & 
Maintenance

13,200 11,300 22,500 11,200

Capital 29,050 0 48,400 48,400

Transfers 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 327,993 322,607 420,976 98,369

Employee Data

Full-time 4.7

50% 27%

0%
6%

5%
12%

0%

2023-2024 Proposed Budget

Salaries & Wages Benefits

Contractual Services Operating Expenditures

Repair & Maintenance Capital

Transfers
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Budget Worksheet
City of Clewiston, FL Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Expense

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Category: 10 - General government

Department  : 7070 - Public Works Administration

SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages

Regular Salaries 188,157.00001-7070-512000 181,118.00 141,474.24175,860.00 182,743.42 204,150.00133,978.84

Appreciation & 24 Hr. 3,090.00001-7070-512005 2,691.00 0.002,601.00 0.00 3,298.000.00

Overtime Salaries 1,614.00001-7070-514000 859.00 1,112.85834.00 341.55 1,809.001,986.22

192,861.00 135,965.06 209,257.00184,668.00183,084.97179,295.00 142,587.09SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages Total:

SubCategory: 520 - Benefits

Taxes-FICA 14,754.00001-7070-521000 14,127.00 10,145.3213,716.00 13,417.55 16,008.009,899.84

Retirement Contribution 11,289.00001-7070-522000 10,867.00 8,321.3410,552.00 10,551.62 12,249.007,755.32

457 Match 5,645.00001-7070-522500 5,434.00 3,284.595,276.00 4,436.38 6,124.003,191.32

Insurance-Health 55,415.00001-7070-523000 44,808.00 40,361.8945,273.00 42,917.12 60,973.0038,433.98

Insurance - Dental 2,215.00001-7070-523001 1,696.00 1,489.041,810.00 1,799.45 2,833.001,523.26

Insurance - Life 1,321.00001-7070-523002 1,314.00 1,117.80976.00 1,165.73 1,722.00812.22

Insurance - AD & D 132.00001-7070-523003 131.00 111.78122.00 141.24 148.0081.19

Worker's Compensation 10,940.00001-7070-524000 7,882.00 7,252.004,468.00 4,315.00 12,526.007,296.00

Long Term Disability Ins. 1,035.00001-7070-526000 996.00 866.38967.00 1,109.25 1,286.00631.55

102,746.00 69,624.68 113,869.0087,255.0079,853.3483,160.00 72,950.14SubCategory: 520 - Benefits Total:

SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services

Other Contractual Serv 0.00001-7070-534000 300.00 0.00300.00 40.00 _____________________________0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00300.0040.00300.00 0.00SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services  Total:

SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures

Travel & Per Diem 750.00001-7070-540000 750.00 0.00750.00 0.00 750.000.00

Registration/Trng Fees 750.00001-7070-540500 750.00 0.00250.00 782.12 5,000.000.00
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Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 Additional funding request will allow for training for Maintenance of Traffice, HAZMAT and additional safety training

Telephone 4,500.00001-7070-541000 4,000.00 4,117.793,800.00 4,299.66 4,500.002,873.38

Utilities 4,000.00001-7070-543000 4,000.00 2,686.734,000.00 3,168.16 4,000.00501.72

Promotional Activities 1,000.00001-7070-548000 1,000.00 0.001,000.00 3,155.97 1,000.000.00

Uniforms 2,500.00001-7070-552500 1,020.00 0.001,020.00 0.00 2,500.00417.90

Operating Supplies 2,000.00001-7070-552700 1,800.00 3,607.891,800.00 3,634.26 9,000.007,947.68

Dues & Memberships 200.00001-7070-554100 200.00 0.00200.00 218.00 200.000.00

15,700.00 11,740.68 26,950.0013,520.0015,258.1712,820.00 10,412.41SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures Total:

SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance

Maintenance - Buildings 10,000.00001-7070-546100 5,500.00 7,247.875,500.00 2,684.82 10,000.001,893.23

Maintenance Project 0.00001-7070-546101 6,400.00 6,400.000.00 0.00 7,500.000.00

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 Irrigation Materials for a plant nursery

Maint.-Mach. & Equip. 1,300.00001-7070-546200 1,300.00 70.291,300.00 2,195.30 5,000.001,837.63

11,300.00 3,730.86 22,500.0013,200.004,880.126,800.00 13,718.16SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance  Total:

SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay

Machinery & Equipment 0.00001-7070-564000 29,050.00 0.000.00 999.95 48,400.00691.59

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 1. 2 Printers - $1,400
2. Utility Van - $47,000

0.00 691.59 48,400.0029,050.00999.950.00 0.00

322,607.00 221,752.87 420,976.00327,993.00284,116.55282,375.00 239,667.80

SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay Total:

Department  : 7070 - Public Works Administration Total: 
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7071: Central Garage
General Government 

– Central Garage
2021-2022 

Budget
2022-2023

Budget
2023-2024

Proposed 
Budget

Variation

Salary & Wages 80,157 87,051 102,682 15,631

Benefits 34,439 36,758 42,430 5,672

Contractual Services 1,700 1,800 1,800 0

Operating 
Expenditures

30,527 36,012 42,061 6,049

Repair & 
Maintenance

7,000 7,000 10,500 3,500

Capital 9,000 42,000 3,500 -38,500

Transfers 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 162,823 210,621 202,973 -7,648

Employee Data

Full-time 2

50%

21%

1%
21%

5%

2%

2023-2024 Proposed Budget

Salaries & Wages Benefits

Contractual Services Operating Expenditures

Repair & Maintenance Capital

Transfers
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Budget Worksheet
City of Clewiston, FL Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Expense

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Category: 10 - General government

Department  : 7071 - Central Garage

SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages

Regular Salaries 85,155.00001-7071-512000 78,000.00 66,234.7479,456.00 66,153.49 100,568.0024,903.35

Appreciation & 24 Hr. 1,282.00001-7071-512005 1,594.00 0.00135.00 0.00 1,389.000.00

Overtime Salaries 614.00001-7071-514000 563.00 199.68573.00 301.69 725.00516.00

87,051.00 25,419.35 102,682.0080,157.0066,455.1880,164.00 66,434.42SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages Total:

SubCategory: 520 - Benefits

Taxes-FICA 6,659.00001-7071-521000 6,132.00 5,041.376,132.00 5,236.86 7,855.001,930.49

Retirement Contribution 5,109.00001-7071-522000 4,680.00 3,838.464,767.00 3,442.89 6,034.001,468.97

457 Match 2,555.00001-7071-522500 2,340.00 1,919.422,384.00 1,889.41 3,017.00734.48

Insurance-Health 17,904.00001-7071-523000 17,050.00 13,619.8816,786.00 16,704.92 19,704.006,263.02

Insurance - Dental 942.00001-7071-523001 942.00 749.601,005.00 994.06 1,206.00329.15

Insurance - Life 619.00001-7071-523002 569.00 283.80458.00 236.10 848.00172.80

Insurance - AD & D 62.00001-7071-523003 57.00 28.3857.00 28.89 73.0017.28

Worker's Compensation 2,440.00001-7071-524000 2,240.00 2,065.003,293.00 3,175.00 3,059.001,624.00

Long Term Disability Ins. 468.00001-7071-526000 429.00 215.02437.00 220.40 634.00131.20

36,758.00 12,671.39 42,430.0034,439.0031,928.5335,319.00 27,760.93SubCategory: 520 - Benefits Total:

SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services

Other Contractual Serv 1,800.00001-7071-534000 1,700.00 0.001,600.00 1,500.00 1,800.000.00

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 All Data Annual subscription to All Data Service for equipment

1,800.00 0.00 1,800.001,700.001,500.001,600.00 0.00SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services  Total:

SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures

Travel & Per Diem 500.00001-7071-540000 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 500.000.00
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Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Registration/Trng Fees 250.00001-7071-540500 500.00 0.00500.00 1,426.25 250.000.00

Safety 0.00001-7071-542500 250.00 68.79250.00 280.86 _____________________________121.88

Utilities 4,800.00001-7071-543000 4,600.00 3,403.934,600.00 3,859.89 4,800.00931.11

Insurance 20,162.00001-7071-545000 17,477.00 17,879.4215,303.00 14,678.50 26,211.0012,107.92

Fuel 2,600.00001-7071-552100 1,500.00 1,285.381,000.00 1,544.58 2,600.001,546.09

Janitorial Supplies 0.00001-7071-552400 0.00 1,784.280.00 1,825.00 _____________________________491.53

Uniforms 1,200.00001-7071-552500 1,200.00 782.741,200.00 1,257.45 1,200.00278.52

Operating Supplies 6,500.00001-7071-552700 5,000.00 4,888.605,000.00 8,541.58 6,500.002,361.42

36,012.00 17,838.47 42,061.0030,527.0033,414.1127,853.00 30,093.14SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures Total:

SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance

Maintenance - Buildings 2,000.00001-7071-546100 2,000.00 3,982.451,000.00 3,461.35 2,000.004,493.19

Maint.-Mach. & Equip. 3,500.00001-7071-546200 3,500.00 2,057.483,500.00 4,056.00 7,000.006,589.45

Maint. - Vehicles 1,500.00001-7071-546500 1,500.00 4,338.951,500.00 1,789.01 1,500.001,076.65

7,000.00 12,159.29 10,500.007,000.009,306.366,000.00 10,378.88SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance  Total:

SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay

Machinery & Equipment 42,000.00001-7071-564000 9,000.00 11,381.000.00 0.00 3,500.000.00

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 1. Compressor - $3,500

42,000.00 0.00 3,500.009,000.000.000.00 11,381.00

210,621.00 68,088.50 202,973.00162,823.00142,604.18150,936.00 146,048.37

SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay Total: 

Department  : 7071 - Central Garage Total: 
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7073: Streets & Sidewalks
Transportation –

Streets & Sidewalks
2021-2022 

Budget
2022-2023

Budget
2023-2024

Proposed 
Budget

Variation

Salary & Wages 131,312 158,582 204,749 46,167

Benefits 78,356 86,074 115,405 29,331

Contractual Services 70,000 70,400 90,400 20,000

Operating 
Expenditures

795,598 588,209 815,748 227,539

Repair & 
Maintenance

39,000 45,000 67,000 22,000

Capital 0 0 36,000 36,000

Transfers 0 0 0 0

Debt Service 2,559 2,559 2,559 0

TOTAL 1,116,825 950,824 1,331,861 381,037

Employee Data

Full-time 4 to 5 (New Request)

15%9%

7%

61%

5%

3%

2023-2024 Proposed Budget

Salaries & Wages Benefits

Contractual Services Operating Expenditures

Repair & Maintenance Capital

Transfers Debt Service
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Budget Worksheet
City of Clewiston, FL Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Expense

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Category: 54 - Transportation

Department  : 7073 - Streets & Sidewalks

SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages

Regular Salaries 153,516.00001-7073-512000 128,170.00 132,871.33123,034.00 110,706.43 199,588.00108,260.24

Appreciation & 24 Hr. 3,063.00001-7073-512005 2,159.00 0.001,773.00 0.00 2,783.000.00

Overtime Salaries 2,003.00001-7073-514000 983.00 2,509.86710.00 577.02 2,378.002,651.16

158,582.00 110,911.40 204,749.00131,312.00111,283.45125,517.00 135,381.19SubCategory: 510 - Salaries and Wages Total:

SubCategory: 520 - Benefits

Taxes-FICA 12,132.00001-7073-521000 10,045.00 10,273.019,602.00 8,168.96 15,663.008,250.40

Retirement Contribution 9,211.00001-7073-522000 7,690.00 7,656.297,382.00 6,013.94 11,975.005,887.18

457 Match 4,605.00001-7073-522500 3,845.00 3,453.653,691.00 2,921.71 5,988.002,655.71

Insurance-Health 41,738.00001-7073-523000 41,159.00 33,546.8439,364.00 34,783.39 55,779.0027,235.20

Insurance - Dental 1,884.00001-7073-523001 1,884.00 1,872.022,011.00 1,722.62 3,016.001,259.07

Insurance - Life 1,116.00001-7073-523002 929.00 935.70726.00 692.22 1,688.00742.08

Insurance - AD & D 112.00001-7073-523003 93.00 93.5791.00 84.57 145.0074.24

Worker's Compensation 14,432.00001-7073-524000 12,006.00 11,038.006,211.00 5,990.00 19,894.009,624.00

Long Term Disability Ins. 844.00001-7073-526000 705.00 710.09688.00 643.19 1,257.00562.80

86,074.00 56,290.68 115,405.0078,356.0061,020.6069,766.00 69,579.17SubCategory: 520 - Benefits Total:

SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services

Engineering Services 50,000.00001-7073-531200 50,000.00 44,507.5030,000.00 41,245.00 50,000.0030,442.50

Other Contractual Serv 4,400.00001-7073-534000 4,000.00 3,586.003,500.00 4,111.18 24,400.002,100.00

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 1. Annual fee from South Central FL Express (via Railroad Auditing Services)  for railroad signal crossing maintenance at Olympia and San Luiz- $4,100
2. Tree trimming for various ROW (e.g. Royal Palm and Ponce de Leon) - 20,300
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Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Hwy 27 Tree Maint. 16,000.00001-7073-534006 16,000.00 0.0016,000.00 0.00 16,000.004,000.00

70,400.00 36,542.50 90,400.0070,000.0045,356.1849,500.00 48,093.50SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services  Total:

SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures

Registration/Trng Fees 1,500.00001-7073-540500 1,500.00 0.000.00 1,426.24 1,500.000.00

Telephone 660.00001-7073-541000 660.00 399.68660.00 484.17 660.00212.26

Safety 700.00001-7073-542500 700.00 350.24700.00 103.78 700.00168.33

Utilities 32,000.00001-7073-543000 28,500.00 24,459.6424,000.00 27,754.16 32,000.0012,316.77

Insurance 35,145.00001-7073-545000 31,138.00 31,092.0027,150.00 27,192.00 45,688.0020,503.00

Fuel 40,000.00001-7073-552100 23,000.00 36,013.9623,000.00 20,278.18 40,000.0020,659.68

Chemicals 0.00001-7073-552300 0.00 0.000.00 83.40 _____________________________0.00

Uniforms 2,800.00001-7073-552500 2,600.00 3,050.622,600.00 3,891.62 2,800.001,421.77

Operating Supplies 6,000.00001-7073-552700 6,000.00 6,078.256,000.00 5,529.76 6,000.002,061.73

Road Material & Supplies 50,000.00001-7073-553000 50,000.00 14,083.2150,000.00 25,520.13 50,000.0022,961.05

Street Overlays 257,404.00001-7073-553001 531,500.00 474,096.25331,500.00 0.00 471,400.0022,000.00

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 1. Estimated 2022 carry-over - $271,400
2. 2024 - $200,000

Street Striping 75,000.00001-7073-553002 50,000.00 0.0025,000.00 0.00 75,000.000.00

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 2023 Carry-over - ancillary expense for Street Overlays

Culverts 0.00001-7073-553100 8,000.00 0.004,000.00 0.00 _____________________________0.00

Street Signs 12,000.00001-7073-553200 12,000.00 5,936.0012,000.00 4,069.98 15,000.009,408.12

Sidewalks 75,000.00001-7073-553400 50,000.00 0.0025,000.00 0.00 75,000.002,986.00

588,209.00 114,698.71 815,748.00795,598.00116,333.42531,610.00 595,559.85SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures Total:

SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance

Maintenance - Buildings 2,000.00001-7073-546100 2,000.00 633.962,000.00 2.37 2,000.00117.50

Maint.-Mach. & Equip. 28,000.00001-7073-546200 25,000.00 19,992.9725,000.00 24,680.08 35,000.0017,859.69

Maint. - Vehicles 15,000.00001-7073-546500 12,000.00 16,819.7212,000.00 31,651.05 30,000.0023,909.80

45,000.00 41,886.99 67,000.0039,000.0056,333.5039,000.00 37,446.65SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance  Total:
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Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay

Machinery & Equipment 0.00001-7073-564000 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 36,000.0049,564.98

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 1. 1/2 Ton Truck

0.00 49,564.98 36,000.000.000.000.00 0.00SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay Total:

948,265.00 409,895.26 1,329,302.001,114,266.00390,327.15815,393.00 886,060.36Department  : 7073 - Streets & Sidewalks Total:

948,265.00 409,895.26 1,329,302.001,114,266.00390,327.15815,393.00 886,060.36Category: 54 - Transportation Total:

Category: 88 - Principal Retirement

Department  : 7073 - Streets & Sidewalks

SubCategory: 571 - Principal

Principal 2,450.00001-7073-571000 2,389.00 2,388.732,329.00 2,327.72 2,513.001,621.19

2,450.00 1,621.19 2,513.002,389.002,327.722,329.00 2,388.73SubCategory: 571 - Principal Total:

2,450.00 1,621.19 2,513.002,389.002,327.722,329.00 2,388.73Department  : 7073 - Streets & Sidewalks Total:

2,450.00 1,621.19 2,513.002,389.002,327.722,329.00 2,388.73Category: 88 - Principal Retirement Total:

Category: 89 - Interest

Department  : 7073 - Streets & Sidewalks

SubCategory: 572 - Interest

Interest Expense 109.00001-7073-572000 170.00 169.24229.00 230.27 46.0084.16

109.00 84.16 46.00170.00230.27229.00 169.24SubCategory: 572 - Interest Total:

109.00 84.16 46.00170.00230.27229.00 169.24

109.00 84.16 46.00170.00230.27229.00 169.24

950,824.00 411,600.61 1,331,861.001,116,825.00392,885.14817,951.00 888,618.33

Department  : 7073 - Streets & Sidewalks Total: 

Category: 89 - Interest Total:

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND Total:
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7077 : Storm Water
Electric Fund –
Miscellaneous 

Expenses

2021-2022
Budget

2022-2023
Budget

2023-2024
Proposed 

Budget

Variation

Salary & Wages 0 0 0 0

Benefits 0 0 0 0

Contractual Services 46,050 30,000 30,000 0

Operating 
Expenditures

0 5,000 5,000 0

Repair & Maintenance 0 0 0 0

Capital 414,950 0 0 0

Transfers 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 461,000 35,000 35,000 0

Employee Data

Full-time 0

0%
0%

86%

14%

0%0%

2023-2024 Proposed Budget

Salaries & Wages Benefits

Contractual Services Operating Expenditures

Principal Interest

Transfers
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Budget Worksheet
City of Clewiston, FL Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Expense

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Category: 10 - General government

Department  : 7077 - Stormwater Projects

SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services

Engineering Services 30,000.00001-7077-531200 0.00 37,531.250.00 27,358.83 30,000.0010,688.75

Engineering-E Ventura Proj. 0.00001-7077-531201 46,050.00 44,456.2546,050.00 46,362.50 _____________________________3,010.00

30,000.00 13,698.75 30,000.0046,050.0073,721.3346,050.00 81,987.50SubCategory: 530 - Contractual Services  Total:

SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures

Operating Supplies 5,000.00001-7077-552700 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 5,000.000.00

Budget Notes

Subject DescriptionBudget Code

DRAFT 23-24 2023-2024 Culvert Material

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.000.000.00 0.00SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures Total:

SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay

E Ventura Stormwater Project 0.00001-7077-563008 414,950.00 374,300.00414,950.00 0.00 _____________________________0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00414,950.000.00414,950.00 374,300.00SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay Total:

35,000.00 13,698.75 35,000.00461,000.0073,721.33461,000.00 456,287.50Department  : 7077 - Stormwater Projects Total: 
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7078: Street Lighting
Transportation –

Street Lighting
2021-2022

Budget
2022-2023

Budget
2023-2024

Proposed 
Budget

Variation

Salary & Wages 0 0 0 0

Benefits 0 0 0 0

Contractual Services 0 0 0 0

Operating 
Expenditures

60,300 61,300 61,300 0

Repair & 
Maintenance

30,000 35,000 35,000 0

Capital 0 0 0 0

Transfers 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 90,300 96,300 96,300 0

Employee Data

Full-time 0

0%0%

0%

64%

36%

0%0%

2023-2024 Proposed Budget

Salaries & Wages Benefits

Contractual Services Operating Expenditures

Repair & Maintenance Capital

Transfers
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Budget Worksheet
City of Clewiston, FL Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2022 - 2023 Period Ending: 05/31/2023

2022 - 2023
YTD Activity

2022 - 2023
Total Budget

2021 - 2022
Total Activity

2021 - 2022
Total Budget

2020 - 2021
Total Activity

2020 - 2021
Total Budget

Proposed
2023 - 2024

Defined Budgets

Expense

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Category: 54 - Transportation

Department  : 7078 - Street Lighting

SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures

Utilities 48,300.00001-7078-543000 48,300.00 19,668.4948,300.00 34,899.79 48,300.0015,119.05

Promotional Activities 13,000.00001-7078-548000 12,000.00 118.6412,000.00 775.00 13,000.003,053.75

61,300.00 18,172.80 61,300.0060,300.0035,674.7960,300.00 19,787.13SubCategory: 540 - Operating Expenditures Total:

SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance

Maint.-Mach. & Equip. 35,000.00001-7078-546200 30,000.00 39,270.8156,928.00 18,807.60 35,000.009,747.71

35,000.00 9,747.71 35,000.0030,000.0018,807.6056,928.00 39,270.81SubCategory: 550 - Repair and Maintenance  Total:

SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay

Machinery & Equipment 0.00001-7078-564000 0.00 11,749.970.00 0.00 _____________________________0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 11,749.97SubCategory: 560 - Capital Outlay Total:

96,300.00 27,920.51 96,300.0090,300.0054,482.39117,228.00 70,807.91Department  : 7078 - Street Lighting Total: 
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Department/Item Account Number 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030 2030-2031 2031-2032 2032-2033 TOTAL

Public Works Department

Administration

Utility Van 001-7070-564000 47,000.00$       40,000.00$    87,000.00$         

Computers (2) 001-7070-564000 2,000.00$      2,000.00$           

Ice Machine - kitchen 001-7070-564000 3,500.00$      3,500.00$           

New A/C 001-7070-564000 10,000.00$       10,000.00$    10,000.00$    30,000.00$         

printer 001-7070-564000 1,400.00$         1,400.00$           

Total 48,400.00$       10,000.00$       2,000.00$      3,500.00$      -$               -$               40,000.00$    -$               10,000.00$    10,000.00$    123,900.00$       

Central Garage

AC Recovery Machine 001-7071-564000 -$                    

3/4 ton truck 001-7071-564000 35,000.00$    35,000.00$    70,000.00$         

Compressor 001-7071-564000 3,500.00$         3,500.00$           

Computer & Printer 001-7071-564000 2,000.00$         2,000.00$           

Welder & Tools 001-7071-564000 2,000.00$      2,000.00$           

Total 3,500.00$         2,000.00$         -$               -$               -$               2,000.00$      -$               -$               35,000.00$    35,000.00$    77,500.00$         

Streets & Sidewalks

1/2 Ton Truck 001-7073-564000 36,000.00$       

10 yd. Dump truck 001-7073-564000 120,000.00$     120,000.00$  120,000.00$  360,000.00$       

Batwing Tractor mower 001-7073-564000 100,000.00$  100,000.00$       

60" rotory mower 001-7073-564000 16,000.00$    16,000.00$         

Backhoe 001-7073-564000 150,000.00$  150,000.00$       

Total 36,000.00$       120,000.00$     100,000.00$  166,000.00$  -$               -$               -$               -$               120,000.00$  120,000.00$  626,000.00$       

Mosquito Control

4x4 Gator with Spray Machine 001-7076-564000 16,000.00$       20,000.00$    36,000.00$         

Total Capital 103,900.00$     132,000.00$     102,000.00$  169,500.00$  -$               2,000.00$      40,000.00$    20,000.00$    165,000.00$  165,000.00$  863,400.00$       

Five year total 507,400.00$                 

Ten year total 899,400.00$                 
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Public Works Paving Plan Description Fund-Department-Account 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030 2030-2031 2031-2032 2032-2033 TOTAL

Ventura Ave (Phase II) 

(Grant Funded) Deane Duff to WC Owen 001-7073-553001 812,857.00          859,000.00          1,671,857.00        

E. Sagamore Ave Deane Duff to San Deigo 001-7073-553001 1,150,000.00     1,150,000.00        

N. Francisco St 

(SCOP Grant Funded) US 27 to Hoover Dike Rd 001-7073-553001 119,475.65          746,722.78          500,000.00          1,366,198.43        

Government Complex Overlay Parking Lot Split (Multi-dept) 25,000.00            25,000.00              

Golfview Subdivision All Streets 001-7073-553001 1,200,000.00     1,200,000.00        

Ventura Ave San Luiz to Gloria 001-7073-553001 60,300.00            60,300.00              

San Luiz Ave US 27 to Golf Course 001-7073-553001 55,000.00            1,250,000.00     1,305,000.00        

S. Berner Rd US 27 to Alverdez 001-7073-553001 55,000.00            55,000.00              

S. Berner Rd Alverdez to Aztec 001-7073-553001 33,000.00            33,000.00              

Aztec Ave Francisco to Central 001-7073-553001 1,450,000.00      1,450,000.00        

Aztec Ave Central to San Luiz 001-7073-553001 1,550,000.00      

Ridgeview Addition 1 All Streets 001-7073-553001 220,000.00          220,000.00            

Olympia St US 27 to Georgia 001-7073-553001 110,000.00          110,000.00            

Magnolia St Circle to Del Rio 001-7073-553001 27,500.00            27,500.00              

Commercio St US 27 to Alverdez 001-7073-553001 27,500.00            27,500.00              

Central Ave US 27 to Ventura 001-7073-553001 27,500.00            27,500.00              

Block 354 Alley All 001-7073-553001 20,000.00            20,000.00              

E. Trinidad Ave Deane Duff to San Deigo 001-7073-553001 82,500.00          82,500.00              

San Jose St US 27 to Alverdez 001-7073-553001 27,500.00          27,500.00              

San Gabriel St US 27 to Aztec 001-7073-553001 55,000.00          55,000.00              

El Paso Ave Deane Duff to San Deigo 001-7073-553001 82,500.00          82,500.00              

E. Alverdez Ave W.C. Owen to San Diego 001-7073-553001 220,000.00         220,000.00            

Bond St Ventura to Aztec 001-7073-553001 36,300.00           36,300.00              

Concordia Ave San Gabriel to San Diego 001-7073-553001 44,000.00           44,000.00              

Total 1,072,632.65$    1,693,722.78$    2,280,000.00$    1,652,500.00$    1,447,500.00$  2,700,300.00$   -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 10,846,655.43$    

Five year total (FY24-28) $8,146,355.43

Six year total (FY24-29) $10,846,655.43

Overlay = $110,000 per mile
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Public Works Sidewalk Plan Description Fund-Department-Account 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030 2030-2031 2031-2032 2032-2033 TOTAL

W. Circle Dr US 27 to Ponce 001-7073-553400

Ponce to Royal Palm 001-7073-553400

Osceola Circle to Arcade 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

W. Crescent Royal Palm to Osceola 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

Ridgewood & Cypress 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

Arcade US 27 to US 27 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

Date Arcade to Circle 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

E. Crescent Royal Palm to Osceola 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

E. Sugarland Cir Berner to Berner 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

S. Berner Rd Alverdez to Aztec 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

Aztec Ave Berner to Lopez 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

W. Alverdez Lopez to Berner 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

Banyan Ponce to Saginaw 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

Myrtle Lane Banyan 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

E. Trinidad Deane Duff to Francisco 001-7073-553400 75000 75,000

E. Sagamore Deane Duff to Francisco 001-7073-553400 75000 75,000

San Pedro Ventura to Alverdez 001-7073-553400 75000 75,000

San Gabriel Ventura to Alverdez 001-7073-553400 75000 75,000

W. Sagamore Olympia to WC Owen 001-7073-553400 75000 75,000

W. Trinidad Gloria to WC Owen 001-7073-553400 75000 75,000

Corona US 27 to Alverdez 001-7073-553400 75000 75,000

Alverdez (N) Gloria to WC Owen 001-7073-553400 75000 75,000

Alverdez (S) Gloria to WC Owen 001-7073-553400 75000 75,000

San Benito US 27 to Alverdez 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

San Pedro Ventura to Esperanza 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

San Gabriel Ventura to Esperanza 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

E. Pasadena Deane Duff to Esperanza 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

Circle Dr Royal Palm to Pasadena 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

E. Osceola Deane Deff to Esperanza 001-7073-553400 75,000 75,000

Total 525,000 300,000 150,000 300,000 375,000 225,000 225,000 0 0 0 2,100,000

Five year total (FY24-FY28) $1,650,000.00

Seven year total (FY24-30) $2,100,000.00 *Estimates Based on 5ft Wide, 6in Thick = $50 per foot (includes engineering service)

75,000
75,000
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Public Works Culvert Plan Description/at Fund-Department-Account 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030 2030-2031 2031-2032 2032-2033 TOTAL

Berner Rd Alverdez Ave 001-7073-553100 186,221.00$   186,221.00$     

San Luiz Alverdez Ave 001-7073-553100 166,682.00$   166,682.00$     

Ponce Del Leon Ave Circle Drive 001-7073-553100 186,777.00$   186,777.00$     

Deane Duff Alverdez Ave 001-7073-553100 202,644.00$   202,644.00$     

Corona St Alverdez Ave 001-7073-553100 176,358.00$   176,358.00$     

Ventura Ave Lopez St 001-7073-553100 145,785.00$   145,785.00$     

Bond St Alverdez Ave 001-7073-553100 176,358.00$   176,358.00$     

Olympia St Alverdez Ave 001-7073-553100 189,501.00$   189,501.00$     

Magnolia Ave Del Rio Ave 001-7073-553100 154,865.00$   154,865.00$     

Banyan St Avenida Del Rio 001-7073-553100 151,066.00$   151,066.00$     

Alverdez Ave Lopez St 001-7073-553100 143,636.00$   143,636.00$     

Lopez St Alverdez Ave 001-7073-553100 151,066.00$   151,066.00$     

San Pedro Alverdez Ave 001-7073-553100 189,501.00$   189,501.00$     

San Gabriel Alverdez Ave 001-7073-553100 176,358.00$   176,358.00$     

Aztec Ave Lopez St 001-7073-553100 151,418.00$   151,418.00$     

Sawgrass St Avenida Del Rio 001-7073-553100 151,066.00$   151,066.00$     

San Gabriel St Avenida Del Rio 001-7073-553100 222,946.00$   222,946.00$     

Francisco St Avenida Del Rio 001-7073-553100 212,230.00$   212,230.00$     

352,903 389,421 322,143 365,859 305,931 294,702 365,859 302,484 435,176 0 3,134,478

Five year total (FY24-FY28) 1,736,257

Ten year total (FY24-30) 3,134,478
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